

**First Transit, Inc.
Agreement No. C-4-1737 Fact Sheet**

1. March 23, 2015, Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$143,487,171, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
 - Agreement to provide all management and operation of contracted fixed-route, StationLink, and express bus service.
 - Initial term effective June 1, 2015 through May 31, 2019, with two, two-year option terms.
2. October 26, 2015, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$0, approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (Camm).
 - Amendment to reimburse for costs associated with start-up of the operation.
 - Reimbursement costs for the start-up of the operation were included as part of the original agreement.
3. May 23, 2016, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$3,476,956, approved by the Board.
 - Amendment to transfer the management and operation of the iShuttle service to First Transit, Inc., on June 13, 2016.
4. November 14, 2016, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$1,838,402, approved by the Board.
 - Amendment to accommodate the operation of additional community circulator services through the Measure M2, Project V program.
5. April 10, 2018, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, -(\$286,021), approved by Camm.
 - Amendment to update the price summary to capture the original contract amount and subsequent addenda.
6. April 26, 2018, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$0, approved by Camm.
 - Amendment to revise exhibit A, scope of work, related to assessment of penalties, performance of repair, and/or replacement of major mechanical components.

7. June 25, 2018, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$383,744, approved by the Board.
 - Amendment to increase service to accommodate the expansion of the iShuttle service.
8. November 2, 2018, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$0, approved by CAMM.
 - Amendment to update First Transit key personnel assigned to the local management team.
9. November 12, 2018, Amendment No. 8 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$87,126,726, approved by the Board.
 - Amendment to exercise the first two-year option term to extend the current agreement through May 31, 2021.
10. June 24, 2019, Amendment No. 9 to Agreement No. C-4-1737, \$6,544,810, pending approval by the Board.
 - Amendment to increase the contract value to accommodate a wage increase for coach operators, dispatchers, road supervisors, and trainers.

Total committed to First Transit, Inc., Agreement No. C-4-1737: \$242,571,788.